
Each page of this document is an integral part  
of this Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit Number IS0009130 , Amendment Number 002

5166 Page 1 of 2

Amendment To 
Irrevocable Standby Letter Of Credit

Number : IS0009130
Amendment Number : 002

Amend Date : May 29, 2013

BENEFICIARY  

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION
BOB MARTINEZ CENTER
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD MS 4565
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA    32399-2400 

APPLICANT  

LIQUID ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, 
LLC
1640 TALLEYRAND AVENUE
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA   32206 1.0

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN: 
  
AT THE REQUEST AND FOR THE ACCOUNT OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED APPLICANT, WE HEREBY AMEND OUR 
IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT (THE "WELLS CREDIT") IN YOUR FAVOR AS FOLLOWS:  
  
THE CURRENT AVAILABLE AMOUNT IS INCREASED BY USD  13,555.00  TO USD  376,555.00 . 
  
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
  
THIS AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL WELLS CREDIT AND IS AN INTEGRAL PART THEREOF.  

Authorized Signature
By:

Very Truly Yours,  

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 

The original of the Letter of Credit contains an embossed seal over the Authorized Signature.



Each page of this multipage document is an integral part  
of this Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit Number IS0009130 , Amendment Number 002

5166 Page 2 of 2

Please direct any written correspondence or inquiries regarding this Letter of Credit, always quoting our 
reference number, to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Attn: U.S. Standby Trade Services 

One Front Street 
MAC A0195-212, 
San Francisco, CA  94111

401 Linden Street 
MAC D4004-017, 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

or at either 

Phone inquiries regarding this credit should be directed to our Standby Customer Connection Professionals

1-800-776-3862 Option 2 
(Hours of Operation: 8:00 a.m. EST to 5:30 p.m. EST)

1-800-798-2815 Option 1  
(Hours of Operation:  8:00 a.m. PT to 5:00 p.m. PT) 



Susan, 
 
Attached is a copy of the amended letter of credit for the amount of $376,555.00. 
Please let me know if you require any additional information. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Yuri Turovsky  
Liquid Environmental Solutions 
1640 Talleyrand Ave 
Jacksonville, FL 32206 
904-438-2138 main 
904-265-2109 direct 
904-509-2032 cell 
904-353-4033 fax 
www.liquidenviro.com 

 This e-mail is confidential and is intended for the use of the addressee(s) only. If you are not its intended recipient you are hereby notified 
that you must not use, copy, disclose or otherwise disseminate or take any action based on this e-mail or any information herein. If you 
receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail or by using the contact details above and then delete this e-
mail. 

 
 
 
 
From: Kothur, Bheem [mailto:Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us]  
Sent: Wednesday, March 12, 2014 9:43 AM 
To: Yuri Turovsky 
Cc: Eldredge, Susan F.; Martin, Lee; Hawkins, Cameron; Mayberry, Eric 
Subject: FW: Liquid Environmental Solutions of Florida, LLC; Facility I.D: FLD 981 928 484 
 
Hello Yuri, 
I have received, reviewed and approved the above attached closure cost estimate for an amount of 
$376,555.00 for the year 2014. 
 
Please contact Susan Eldredge at 850-245-8740 or e-mail: susan.eldredge@dep.state.fl.us, 
To update letter of credit to comply with the approved amount by on or before May 1, 2014. 
 
If you have any questions, please let me know. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Bheem R. Kothur, P.E., DEE 
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting 
 
 
 

http://www.liquidenviro.com/
mailto:Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:susan.eldredge@dep.state.fl.us


 
 

http://survey.dep.state.fl.us/?refemail=Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us

	WF Florida L C amended May 29 2013.pdf
	liquidsol.pdf
	From: Kothur, Bheem [mailto:Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us]  Sent: Wednesday, March 12, 2014 9:43 AM To: Yuri Turovsky Cc: Eldredge, Susan F.; Martin, Lee; Hawkins, Cameron; Mayberry, Eric Subject: FW: Liquid Environmental Solutions of Florida, LLC; Fac...


